The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any and all 
agreements necessary with Hall Public Safety Upfitters for the upfitting of the ten new 
police vehicles to be purchased. The price for the purchase and installation of the upfitting 
equipment shall total One Hundred Thirty-one Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-five 
and 60/100 Dollars ($131,775,60) as stated in the quote from Hall Public Safety Upfitters 
dated April 2, 2024, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A”.  All 
agreements and related documents hereunder shall be approved as to form by the 
Director of Law.